

Grand Commandery of Knights Templar of the State of New Jersey

General Order No. 2022 – 3

Approval to confer Orders of Knights Templar

Sir Knights,

By virtue of the authority vested in me by the Grand Encampment of the United States of America and the Grand Commandery of the Sovereign State of New Jersey, all subordinate commanderies in the State of New Jersey will begin conferring the Orders of Knights Templar at their convenience.

This order is effective immediately

Given under my hand and the seal of the Grand Commandery of Knights Templar of the State of New Jersey, this 26th day of March, A.D. 2022, A.O. 904.

I am a soldier of Christ,

Micharl J. Maslanik

S.K. Michael J. Maslanik Right Eminent Grand Commander



Attest:

David C. Bruner

S.K. David C. Bruner, Em. Grand Recorder

6GO 2022-3 MJM 3/26/22 DCB